
South Carolina Department of Employment and Workforce Report Results 

2011-2012 Graduates 

Total Grads = 611 

DEW Data = 490  

 

Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

ACCT ACPS ASGB BIOL BSBA BSHS BSMG BUAD CHEM CMJU COMM ECED ELEM ENED ENGL FRSC GENS 

Administration of conservation programs                                   

Administration of public health programs                                   

Advertising agencies                     1             

Aircraft manufacturing             1                     

All other amusement and recreation industries                                   

All other general merchandise stores 1                                 

All other motor vehicle parts manufacturing         1                         

All other outpatient care centers                                   

Architectural services         1                         

Armored car services     1   2                         

Automobile manufacturing     1                             

Broadwoven fabric finishing mills     1                             

Cellular and other wireless carriers     1                             

Child and youth services                                   

Child day care services                       2           

Civic and social organizations         1                       1 

Clothing accessories stores                               1   

Collection agencies                                   

Colleges and universities     1 1 3   1                     

Commercial banking     1   3                         

Commercial lithographic printing         1                         

Computer systems design services                                   

Construction machinery manufacturing     1   1                         

Cosmetic and beauty supply stores                         1         

Couriers         1   1                     

Credit unions         1   1                     

Crushed and broken granite mining     1   1                         

Data processing and related services     1                             

Department stores, except discount                                   

Direct health and medical insurance carriers     1   1   1 1                   

Direct property and casualty insurers         2                         

Directory and mailing list publishers         1                         

Discount department stores       1                           

Drinking places, alcoholic beverages         1                         

Druggists' goods merchant wholesalers     1                             

Electric power distribution             1                     

 



 

Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

ACCT ACPS ASGB BIOL BSBA BSHS BSMG BUAD CHEM CMJU COMM ECED ELEM ENED ENGL FRSC GENS 

Electro-medical apparatus manufacturing     3                             

Electroplating, anodizing, and coloring meta     1                             

Elementary and secondary schools     2 1 1   3       1 4 3 2   1 4 

Emergency and other relief services                                   

Employment placement agencies     1                             

Engineering services             2                     

Executive and legislative offices, combined     1   4   2                     

Exterminating and pest control services             1                     

Facilities support services     1                             

Family clothing stores                                   

Fine arts schools                                   

Fitness and recreational sports centers                           1       

Food service contractors                     1             

Fossil fuel electric power generation         2                         

Freight transportation arrangement             1                     

Full-service restaurants     2   1         1               

Gasoline engine and engine parts mfg.     1       2                     

Gasoline stations with convenience stores         1                         

General line grocery merchant wholesalers     1                             

General medical and surgical hospitals     3 1 5 1                   1   

General warehousing and storage         1                         

Gift, novelty, and souvenir stores                                   

Home centers       1 1     1                   

Home health care services     1                             

Home health equipment rental     1                             

Homes for the elderly         1                         

Hotels and motels, except casino hotels   1     1                         

Industrial machinery merchant wholesalers         1                         

Insurance agencies and brokerages         1   1 1                   

Janitorial services                                   

Junior colleges         2                         

Kidney dialysis centers             1                     

Legislative bodies                                   

Lessors of residential buildings                                   

Libraries and archives                                   

Licensing and regulating commercial sectors     1                             

Limited-service restaurants 1     3       1                   

Machine shops         1                         

Managing offices                                   

 

 



Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

ACCT ACPS ASGB BIOL BSBA BSHS BSMG BUAD CHEM CMJU COMM ECED ELEM ENED ENGL FRSC GENS 

Marine cargo handling                                   

Marketing research and public opinion polling                     1             

Meat processed from carcasses         1                         

Medical equipment merchant wholesalers                                   

Miscellaneous electrical equipment mfg.         1                         

Miscellaneous general purpose machinery mfg.               1                   

Miscellaneous schools and instruction                         1         

Motor and generator manufacturing         1                         

Natural gas distribution     1                             

New single-family general contractors                                   

NO NAICS TITLE   1 8 2 3   11 8 1 2 2 2   1   1   

Noncellulosic organic fiber manufacturing         1                         

Nuclear electric power generation                                   

Nursing care facilities         1                         

Office administrative services     1                             

Office equipment merchant wholesalers         1                         

Offices of chiropractors       1                           

Offices of other holding companies               1                   

Offices of physicians, except mental health     3   2               1         

Other building material dealers     1   1                         

Other concrete product manufacturing                                   

Other const. material merchant wholesalers         1                         

Other human resource programs administration         1                         

Other individual and family services     1                       1     

Other miscellaneous chemical product mfg.     2                             

Other motor vehicle electric equipment mfg.         1                         

Other nonresidential finishing contractors                                   

Other residential care facilities                       1           

Other residential finishing contractors                                   

Other support activities for air transport.             1                     

Other textile and fabric finishing mills               1                   

Other warehousing and storage                                   

Paint and wallpaper stores                                   

Pharmacies and drug stores       1                           

Plastics bag manufacturing         1                         

Plate work manufacturing     1                             

Power boiler and heat exchanger manufacturing     1                             

Printed circuit assembly manufacturing               1                   

Process and logistics consulting services                                   

Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals                                   

 

 



Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

ACCT ACPS ASGB BIOL BSBA BSHS BSMG BUAD CHEM CMJU COMM ECED ELEM ENED ENGL FRSC GENS 

Pulp mills                                   

Radio stations             1                     

Radio, TV, and other electronics stores                                   

Railroad rolling stock manufacturing                                   

Relay and industrial control manufacturing                                   

Remediation services     1       1                     

Residential mental retardation facilities     2                             

Residential plumbing and HVAC contractors               1                   

Residential poured foundation contractors     1                             

Rolled steel shape manufacturing                                   

Sales financing         1                         

Sanitary paper product manufacturing     1                             

Security guards and patrol services                                   

Services for the elderly and disabled         1                         

Snack and nonalcoholic beverage bars                                   

Special needs transportation     1                             

Sporting goods stores               1                   

Sports and recreation instruction                                   

Sports teams and clubs               1                   

Supermarkets and other grocery stores         3           1       1     

Temporary help services     2 1 4   1 2                   

Temporary shelters                                   

Third party administration of insurance fund     1                             

Tire dealers     2       1                     

Tire manufacturing, except retreading     2   1                         

Transportation program administration             1                     

Veterinary services                                   

Vocational rehabilitation services         1                         

Warehouse clubs and supercenters     1         1                   

Wholesale trade agents and brokers         2                         

Wired telecommunications carriers                                   

Grand Total 2 2 63 13 73 1 36 22 1 3 7 9 6 4 2 4 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

HIST HSRV MAED MAMN MBA MED MOIT MSMG MUED MUSC PHED PREM PSYC RELG RELS SPED SPZD SPZX 

Administration of conservation programs         1                           

Administration of public health programs                         1           

Advertising agencies                                     

Aircraft manufacturing                                     

All other amusement and recreation industries   1                                 

All other general merchandise stores                                     

All other motor vehicle parts manufacturing                                     

All other outpatient care centers         1                           

Architectural services                                     

Armored car services         1                           

Automobile manufacturing                                     

Broadwoven fabric finishing mills                                     

Cellular and other wireless carriers         1                           

Child and youth services                         1           

Child day care services   1                     1 1         

Civic and social organizations                                     

Clothing accessories stores                                     

Collection agencies         2                           

Colleges and universities 1 1     5     2                     

Commercial banking         2                           

Commercial lithographic printing         1                           

Computer systems design services         1                           

Construction machinery manufacturing         1                           

Cosmetic and beauty supply stores                                     

Couriers                                     

Credit unions                                     

Crushed and broken granite mining                                     

Data processing and related services                                     

Department stores, except discount         1                           

Direct health and medical insurance carriers         4                           

Direct property and casualty insurers         1                           

Directory and mailing list publishers                                     

Discount department stores   1                                 

Drinking places, alcoholic beverages                                     

Druggists' goods merchant wholesalers                                     

Electric power distribution                                     

Electro-medical apparatus manufacturing                                     

Electroplating, anodizing, and coloring meta                                     

Elementary and secondary schools   1     1 76     2   2   1   1 1     

Emergency and other relief services         1                           

 

 



Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

HIST HSRV MAED MAMN MBA MED MOIT MSMG MUED MUSC PHED PREM PSYC RELG RELS SPED SPZD SPZX 

Employment placement agencies                                     

Engineering services         2                           

Executive and legislative offices, combined       1 1     1           1 2       

Exterminating and pest control services                                     

Facilities support services                                     

Family clothing stores                               1     

Fine arts schools                   1                 

Fitness and recreational sports centers           1                 1       

Food service contractors                   1               1 

Fossil fuel electric power generation         2                           

Freight transportation arrangement                                     

Full-service restaurants     1                     1         

Gasoline engine and engine parts mfg.         1                           

Gasoline stations with convenience stores                                     

General line grocery merchant wholesalers                                     

General medical and surgical hospitals         1                           

General warehousing and storage                                     

Gift, novelty, and souvenir stores                         1           

Home centers                   1 1               

Home health care services                                     

Home health equipment rental                                     

Homes for the elderly                                     

Hotels and motels, except casino hotels                                     

Industrial machinery merchant wholesalers                                     

Insurance agencies and brokerages             1                       

Janitorial services         1                           

Junior colleges         3 1   1                     

Kidney dialysis centers                                     

Legislative bodies         1                           

Lessors of residential buildings               1                     

Libraries and archives         1                           

Licensing and regulating commercial sectors                                     

Limited-service restaurants     1             1   1 1 1     1   

Machine shops                                     

Managing offices         1                           

Marine cargo handling         1                           

Marketing research and public opinion polling         1                           

Meat processed from carcasses                                     

Medical equipment merchant wholesalers         1                           

 

 

 



 

Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

HIST HSRV MAED MAMN MBA MED MOIT MSMG MUED MUSC PHED PREM PSYC RELG RELS SPED SPZD SPZX 

Miscellaneous electrical equipment mfg.                                     

Miscellaneous general purpose machinery mfg.                                     

Miscellaneous schools and instruction                                     

Motor and generator manufacturing                                     

Natural gas distribution                                     

New single-family general contractors 1                                   

NO NAICS TITLE   2     5 11   2   2 1 2 3 3         

Noncellulosic organic fiber manufacturing                                     

Nuclear electric power generation         1                           

Nursing care facilities                                     

Office administrative services           1                         

Office equipment merchant wholesalers                                     

Offices of chiropractors                                     

Offices of other holding companies                                     

Offices of physicians, except mental health                                     

Other building material dealers                                     

Other concrete product manufacturing                             1       

Other const. material merchant wholesalers                                     

Other human resource programs administration         2                           

Other individual and family services         1                           

Other miscellaneous chemical product mfg.         4                           

Other motor vehicle electric equipment mfg.                                     

Other nonresidential finishing contractors         1                           

Other residential care facilities   1                                 

Other residential finishing contractors         1                           

Other support activities for air transport.                                     

Other textile and fabric finishing mills                                     

Other warehousing and storage         1                           

Paint and wallpaper stores         1                           

Pharmacies and drug stores                                     

Plastics bag manufacturing                                     

Plate work manufacturing                                     

Power boiler and heat exchanger manufacturing                                     

Printed circuit assembly manufacturing                                     

Process and logistics consulting services         2                           

Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals         1                           

Pulp mills         1                           

Radio stations                                     

Radio, TV, and other electronics stores                           1         

Railroad rolling stock manufacturing         2                           

 



Employment Category 
1st Academic Major of the Graduates 

HIST HSRV MAED MAMN MBA MED MOIT MSMG MUED MUSC PHED PREM PSYC RELG RELS SPED SPZD SPZX 

Relay and industrial control manufacturing         1                           

Remediation services                                     

Residential mental retardation facilities                                     

Residential plumbing and HVAC contractors                                     

Residential poured foundation contractors                                     

Rolled steel shape manufacturing         1                           

Sales financing                                     

Sanitary paper product manufacturing                                     

Security guards and patrol services         1                           

Services for the elderly and disabled                                     

Snack and nonalcoholic beverage bars                                   1 

Special needs transportation                                     

Sporting goods stores                           1 2       

Sports and recreation instruction                     1               

Sports teams and clubs                                     

Supermarkets and other grocery stores         1       1                   

Temporary help services         2         1 1               

Temporary shelters                         1       1   

Third party administration of insurance fund                                     

Tire dealers                                     

Tire manufacturing, except retreading         1                           

Transportation program administration                                     

Veterinary services                             1       

Vocational rehabilitation services         1                           

Warehouse clubs and supercenters                                     

Wholesale trade agents and brokers         1                           

Wired telecommunications carriers         1                           

Grand Total 2 8 2 1 74 90 1 7 3 7 6 3 10 9 8 2 2 2 

 


